BK: 2025 PG: 1410

Recorded: 6/5/2025 at 2:08:05.0 PM

Pages 2

County Recording Fee: \$12.00 lowa E-Filing Fee: \$3.22 Combined Fee: \$15.22 Revenue Tax: \$0.00

BRANDY L. MACUMBER, RECORDER

Madison County, Iowa

ATTORNEY FEE LIEN Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: Michael P. Holzworth, 5835 Grand Avenue, Suite 104, Des Moines, IA 50312, Tel: 515-274-0279

Taxpayer Information: Russell David Diehl, 1809 Earlham Road, Winterset, Iowa 50273

Return Document To: Michael P. Holzworth, 5835 Grand Avenue, Suite 104, Des Moines, IA 50312

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:

IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR POLK COUNTY

IN RE: THE MARRIAGE OF RUSSELL DAVID DIEHL and GILLIAN A. DIEHL

Upon the Petition of:

Case No. CDCD105147

RUSSELL DAVID DIEHL,

Petitioner,

ATTORNEY FEE LIEN

And concerning:

GILLIAN A. DIEHL,

Respondent.

COMES NOW the undersigned and, in accordance with Iowa Code Chapter 610.18(3), does hereby exercise an Attorney Fee Lien in the amount of Nineteen Thousand, Eight Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and 09/100 Cents (\$19,895.09) for money due Michael P. Holzworth, Attorney at Law, as and for the balance of fees due from Russell David Diehl, the above-named Petitioner. Attached hereto is a copy of an itemized statement of fees due the undersigned for services rendered on behalf of Petitioner in this action.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Michael P. Holzworth

Michael P. Holzworth AT 0003588 5835 Grand Avenue, Suite 104 Des Moines, IA 50312-1437 HolzworthLaw@aol.com (515) 274-0279 - Fax: (515) 274-5223 ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

Copy to:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 19th day of February, 2025, I electronically e-filed this document with the Clerk of Court using the EDMS system, which will serve it on the appropriate parties or by mail.

/S/ Holly Nadolsky